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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA /’:’

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1157
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16™ AUGUST, 2013

OUTSTANDING DUES OF SUGARCANE FARMERS

1157. SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FODD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION Susitaen AT, Wil 3 WHafE f4avor 53 be pleased to state:

{8) whether it is a fact that outstanding dues of cane farmers are not being paid by sugar mill owners in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, mill-wise; and

(c} the steps taken by Government to ensure that the cane grawers get timely payment?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a)&(b): As per information received frem the Cane Commissioner, Government of Uttar Pradesh, the outstanding dues of cane farmers in Uttar Pradesh are Rs 3331.15 crores against the total cane price dues payable of Rs, 22462.27 crores.A statement indicating mill-wise detail of cane price dues, cane price pald and outstanding cane price dues in the State of Uttar Pradesh in the current sugar season 2012-13 as on 31% July, 2013, is at Annexure.

(c}: The Sugarcane (Ceontrol} Order, 1566 stipulates payment of cane price within 14 days of supply, faliing which interest at the rate of 15% per annum on amount due for the delayed period beyond 14 days is payabie.The powers for enforcing this provision are cdelegated and wvested with the State Governments/UT Administrations whoe have necessary field formations. The Cane Commissioner, Government of Uttar Pradesh has informed that they have issued notices Lo the defaulting sugar mills to liquidate the outstanding cane price dues.
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Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO iN REPLY TO PARTS {a) &b} OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NGO ST DUE FOR ANSWER Oh 16082013 IN THE RATYA SABHA,

STATEMENT SHOWING MILT. WISE DETAILS OF UTTAR PRADESH OF OUTSTANDING
SUGARCANE DUTS OF FARMERS "N THE CURRENT SUGAR SEASON {AS OM 3{.07.2013)

{FIG. N LAKHRS,)

SL.NO. | FACTORY NAME CANE PRICEDUF. | CANE PRICE PAID Eﬁ]_r?;i;gﬁqf PRICE
; MOHIUDDINPUR 0 0 a
2 SAKCHOTI TANDA 5091 4l 408160 0
3 MEERUT o 0 - 8 ]
3 BULAND SHAHR 0238 5.657.08 193340
5 SAHARANPUR | 276313 276313 N
& ROHANA KALAN | 112,78 TR i'B
7 BAGPAT 1208 T [ee203 113533
8 ‘RAMALA 11.486.43 1 f0.457.87 | 028.56
P ANNOOPSHAHR | 9294.85 1813220 NS
14 SARSAWA a3 742960 783,62
T NANAUTA 13,636, 53 YR 1.755.19
(2 MORNA 11,12333 10.626.24 1.103.99
3 PDAURALA | 43,434.40 3791126 __5,523.54
14 MAWANA 41.165.94 | axgarsl 12,223.43
is BECBAND 3044215 | 2508989 V437226
6 KHATALLL 11.248,92 35.130.45 b,IUY.47
17 MANSURPUR | 24.705.43 [ 1,008 93 1,694.50 )
18 SHAMTI 24.056.90 T 1999587 4,061.03
19 MODINAGAR NEIEAE 15.101.90 T.063.31
| 28 MALAKFUR 27 80256 T IR _ §2,881.43
21 SIMBHADLL 15,029.98 29,394.63 “Tsmsas
31 TITAW ) 32,750.84 250368 769716
B AGAUTA Qw03 | 254043 o
i 24 TODARPUR 10,568.80 936299 | 1208w
25 TIRALLA 1.489,59 20235 44 1.244.15
7% UNN 14.179.54 1104297 243737
a7 NAY ARANS o ' "o )
28 | emanmi [ 3080304 | 33,3775 £.515.20
b9 THANABHAWAN | 2554425 i 2t 36601 147824
30 RUAISANA 23,842.32 20,882.32 3
3 I NANGLAMAL 19,957,74 13.789.30 [ 618840
| 32 SABITGARIL | 2060064 1740024 U300
13 GANGNAULL 17,680,416 1502715 | 263331
14 R ANINANGAL e tTass | 1173006 243597
' 33 BRIINATHPUR 15821 | 1238548 2.663.73
35 KIAIKHER] ILs8665 9.500,5] 19874
37 SHERMALU 15,455.18 " Thzaeris 3,097.04
38 KARIMGAN) I 1361899 2 487,99
39 {Bunos 915359 BOSSS] 109848
0 AMROBA TERE 4T G
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RAMPLR 5 0 8
42 I BAREILLY g g 0
43 MAHOLI g g P

44 HARDO! 0 g 0

| 45 CHHATA o 0 o

15 CHANDPUR 11,836.23 10,268.16 1 568.07
47 GHATAMPUR b 0 o

a8 GAJRAUL A 2,200.10 722139 978.71
49 BILASPLR 1,710.69 121962 471.07
50 HARDIIAG AN 3,20220 3,202.20 0
50 BISALPUR 7.515.56 £,613.69 90187
52 MAJHOL A 0 0 0

53 ! PURANPUR 707245 6,224.11 £48.34
54 KAIMUANS 185769 485769 g

55 BADAUN 3190 92 3,191.92 g

56 TILHAR £,030.56 7.067.16 963.7
57 BELRAYAN 15,664.38 16,797.95 1.866.43
3 SAMPURANNAGAR | 16.086.81 14,63823 1,495.78
59 SEMIKHERA 2,597.71 7.573.28 1 074.43
) POWAY AN B B B

61 MAJKBABAD 1189428 11.594.20 0

62 DHAMPUR 11,735.76 36,414.72 532004
63 ASMOLi 25,553.68 21.767.37 3,826.31

! 64 SEOHARA 13,011.25 36,897,114 511414
65 RAJAKA SAHASPLUR | 7,324.83 514560 2,178.43
E6 PILIRHIT ‘3549998 1337464 752534
67 ROSA 1512071 12,552.64 2.568.07
68 GOLA 45.487.78 35,191.30 7,696.40)
64 ALRA 2499657 19,831,33 5,165.24
78 PALIAKALAN 39,871.06 35,479.70 3.541.36
i BAHERI 23,513.72 17,849.12 5,624.60
72 NEOLI 428404 2,380.52 1.903.52
7 HARGAON 43,686.69 38,557.38 512931
74 { DHANAURA | 2279041 18,695.14 4,095.25
23 ! VENUS 0 B B
7 TK SUGAR 16.522.40 13,707.56 3,114.34
77 DW ARTKESH 21,5404 18,454.31 1,05583
78 1. B. GANI 48,633.37 33,347.75 7.28562
79 AGWANPUR 911980 I'8.618.37 S01.43
80 RUPAPUR 24.259.87 : 2866317 3,595.90
81 ANANDGOP] 1.739.42 1.188,38 559,12
2 BILAI 28,108 62 23,804.06 4,304.56
83 OWARIKES! IFURAM | 23 068.08 19.731.35 3,336.72
84 PUDRIKHURG 22,599.58 18,096.11 4,503.39
85 BARKHERA 26,594.09 | 22571.98 162211
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” CHANDANFUR | 1580565 13,81898 2.076.67
47 HARIAW AN 25,473.96 21,6772 3,497.24
8% LONI B | 2161523 130487
" MONARAY ANPUR 13.126.96 11,0009 201497
50 RAJPURA 20.958.75 17,250.34 ETTYY
91 BELWARA 15,244 49 12,278.42 2865.67
2 MIGHO! 2404796 21.220.09 3,717.497
93 DWARIKESHDHAM | 2249619 T tg.000.04 1.595.25
o4 MAQSUDPLR 24,529.88 Poassis 427173
g5 DHADHA BUIURG | 20.937.63 | 1812198 281585
a6 BIKAPUR 7,539.61 6.154.12 138146
47 BARABANKI o & i 0

93 BURHWAI. 0 o "

59 JARWAL 775026 7,750.26 8

100 PIPRAICH 0 0 T U

161 ! GHUGHL S & D §

102 L SISWABAZAR 6,261.09 6.261.09 "

193 | KHADDA 5,262.47 5.282.87 0

104 LAKSHMIGAN] | g o a
105 ' RAMKDLA (CORF) | 0 ¢ 0

06 © BEEATTNE i o & B

107 I CHITTAUNT 0 o b

1% MUNDERW A u ¢ q

104 NANDGAN] v o o

1o DARYAFUR o o q

i ANANDNAGAR 0 'y Y

112 BAFTALEUR. ‘0 B Ts =
13 DEORIA B {r 0

114 RATNA B 0 0

1is MANPARA | 8,056.20 711608 94012
116 KASHT 0 B 0

117 { RASRA 557.13 sstas b

118 | SETHIAN o B T

11¢ ! GHOSE 6,356.46 5.558.71 757.75
120 SULTANPLR 3,488.32 1,488.32 0

121 MAHMIIDARAT) 6.046,23 5,12081 72532
i22 DHURIAPUR. 0 0 0

(23 RAMEKOLA 19,8(7.62 16,402.83 101479
i2d CHILWARILA 14,037 82 T | iearzer _,_.m 2,165.20
125 RAUZAGAON CHINE | 22.559.34 19,441.83 111750
126 KUALILARAD 6T 277544 077 8%
127 | SARDAINAGAR B o 0 ]
128 | CAPTAINGAN) i 1208275 1072085 | 126180
129 PADRATNA N 0

130 KATHKUIY AN i B 0 J
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e | GAURIBAZAR I o o
132 SEORAHI I7.689.62 15,520.02 2,169.60
133 PRATATPUR 815626 671227 44399
34 WALTERGANI "1t 23668 936805 1 86863
135 BASTI | 1300618 1732842 ! 67776
136 RISWAN 26,713.47 | 26,71347 o
137 KM SUGAR 2522308 23 440.96 | ez
38 | BALRAMPUR 17.315.53 13170996 5,605.57
139 TULSIPUR 15.731.21 13,371 55 2,359.66
i NAWABGAN! o ) To 0
141 BABHNAN 35,895 61 27,117.94 4,781.67
42 GADATIRA 9,075.87 b dTAEY | 2.601.59
E‘F—. o RAMGARH o 24 71281 21 ,Z'ﬂ:!.ﬂ 15049
144 OSWAL OVERSEAS | 5.400.97 124721 2,162.76
145 MAIZAPUR bO,174.96 869716 L4770 |
146 KAMLAPUR [ ¢ o I
147 11 AIDERGARH 1160157 | egs0s2 1,742.05
148 AKBAR PUR 2478561 C ) i 3,705.12
14% B PAIRSEMIN] ) I &.1 l.g: 1-8_ 16, 11818 {
150 | MANKAPUR 26,409.42 " zzasim 3,957.69
£51 | KHAMBARKUIERA | 3061569 75,247 76 5,407.93
152 KUMBHI 30,168 65 26.552,06 | 3,616.59
153 JAWAHARPUR 24,394.07 28,848 45 | 1.54562
154 GULARLA o 25427 58 23.414.60 3._0-]_2?..';?““ ]
155 RUDHALLE T 10.921 34 9,02634 189490
1% { KUNDARKHI L 3572878 2901533 67345 |
157 ITAT MAIDA | 19,928 64 648601 | 344263
j 58 BISAULS !: 13.638.25 10.935.96 2,712.26 |
Total UP | 2,246.227.53 L913,11230 | 333,115.23 :

